

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020

08.09.2020 **Present:** Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Through video conferencing.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for

9.10.2020, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No. 8305 of 2020

Notice in aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on
or before the next date of hearing.

**(Sandeep Sharma,
Judge**

8th September, 2020
(reena)