

CMPMO No.350 of 2020

9.10.2020

Present: Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Through Video Conferencing

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

List on 4.11.2020. Registry to reflect the name of appearing counsel in the cause list, henceforth.

CMP No.8305 of 2020

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the interim, it is ordered that till the next date of hearing, petitioner shall not be compelled to come present in the court below.

Copy dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

October 9, 2020
(shankar)