

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020

4.11.2020 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.
THROUGH VIDEO-CONFERENCING

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020 & CMP No. 8305 of 2020

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application.

Interim order dated 9.10.2020 to continue till further orders.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 4, 2020
(vikrant)