

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020

27.11.2021 Present Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1 and 2.

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020 & CMP No. 8305 of 2020

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate has filed power of attorney on respondents Nos. 1 and 2. He prays for and is granted last opportunity of two weeks' time to file reply to application on behalf of his clients.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may take steps for service of respondent No.3 within one week, enabling registry to issue notice to the aforesaid respondent returnable within six weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 27, 2021
(vikrant)