

Smt. Nirmala Sharma vs. Sh. Ashwani Kumar and others

CMPMO No.350 of 2020

07.11.2022 Present Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.3 is still awaited. Be awaited for another two weeks. List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 may file reply to the main petition as well as stay application.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

7th November, 2022
(shankar)