

CMPMO-350 of 2020

26.05.2025 Present: None.

Explanation furnished by the Dealing Assistant for not listing the case in time is not satisfactory. She is directed to be careful in future.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 is awaited till date.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3 for 16.08.2022 has been received back unserved. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 2 be taken within one week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

26.05.2025

(Vriti)