

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020

18.07.2025 Present: Mr. Alvin vice Mr. Kishore Pundeer,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Fresh steps for service of respondent

No. 3 are awaited despite opportunity dated 26.05.2025, 20.06.2025 & 08.07.2025. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner one more opportunity is granted to the petitioner for taking steps for service of respondent No. 3. Steps if not taken within the period of two weeks, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.07.2025
(Shalini)