

Nirmala Sharma vs. Ashwani Kumar and others

CMPMO No.350 of 2020

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Let fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.3, by way of filing correct address and process fee, be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to inform this Court on the next date of hearing about the present state of proceedings before the Trial Court which are sought to be transferred in the case at hand.

August 12, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**