

Nirmala Sharma vs Ashwani Kumar and others.

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020

08.04.2026 **Present:**Mr. Shivani, Advocate, vice Mr. Kishore Pundir,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1
and 2.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for
the petitioner, list the matter next week.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 08, 2026
(veena)