

Nirmala Sharma vs. Ashwani Kumar & others

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020

01.07.2026

Present: Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

At the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list after ten days.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

1st July, 2026
(kck)