

Nirmala Sharma vs. Ashwani Kumar & others

CMPMO No. 350 of 2020

13.07.2026

Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 proceeded against ex-parte vide order dated 15.09.2025.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2, list after 10 days.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

July 13, 2026 (Nisha)